OP \$140.00 3164899

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM653105

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IPC, Inc.		09/12/2019	Corporation: NORTH DAKOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IPC, LLC	
Street Address:	8095 215TH STREET W	
City:	LAKEVILLE	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55044-8986	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NORTH DAKOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3164899	PLATINUM CODE
Registration Number:	4362130	PLATINUM CODE
Registration Number:	4399792	PLATINUM CODE
Registration Number:	4346283	LABEL FORCE
Registration Number:	5818901	KAIROS ID

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9525955617

Email: dkvale@dmkiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Deirdre M Kvale

Address Line 1: 600 Twelve Oaks Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 205

Address Line 4: Wayzata, MINNESOTA 55391

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deirdre M Kvale
SIGNATURE:	/Deirdre M. Kvale/
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=USTrademarkAssignment-UniHealth#page1.tif source=USTrademarkAssignment-UniHealth#page2.tif source=USTrademarkAssignment-UniHealth#page3.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, IPC, Inc., a North Dakota Corporation is the owner of the entire right, title and interest to and is the Registrant for each of the trademarks listed below.

Mark PLATINUM CODE

 Serial No.
 78668983

 Filing Date
 July 12, 2005

 Registration No.
 3,164,899

Registration Date October 31, 2006

Mark PLATINUM CODE

Serial No. 85555504

Filing Date February 28, 2012

Registration No. 4362130 Registration Date July 2, 2013

Mark PLATINUM CODE

Serial No. 85839826

Filing Date February 4, 2013

Registration No. 4,399,792

Registration Date September 10, 2013

Mark LABEL FORCE

Serial No. 85741603

Filing Date September 28, 2012

Registration No. 4,346,283 Registration Date June 4, 2013

Mark KAIROS ID

Serial No. 88208607

Filing Date November 28, 2018

Registration No. 5,818,901 Registration Date July 30, 2019

WHEREAS, as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto, IPC, Inc was converted to a limited liability company known as IPC, LLC.

WHEREAS, UNIHEALTH LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having offices at 8095 215th Street W, Lakeville, MN 55044 is acquiring all right, title and interest in the above-referenced marks and registrations therefor.

NOW THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, IPC, Inc. and IPC, LLC hereby assign and transfer to UNIHEALTH LLC, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced marks as well as all registrations, domestic and foreign, therefor, along with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the marks and the goods on which the marks are used.

It is agreed that IPC, Inc. and IPC, LLC, will at any time and upon request execute any writing or document, without additional consideration, to perfect the intent or execution of this assignment including any document to perfect title in the registrations in UNIHEALTH LLC as well as any document or filing to comply with registration.

This Assignment is executed in the State of Minnesota and shall be governed and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Minnesota irrespective of its conflicts of law provisions to the contrary and shall be effective as of the date of execution shown below.

IPC, Inc.	UNIHEALTH LLC
MALAL	MADLAL
By:Marty Griffith	By: Marty Griffith
Title: CEO	Title: Manager
Date: 6/3/2021	Date: 6/3/2021
IPC, LLC	
By: Marty Griffith	
Title:Manager	
Date: 6/3/2021	

Exbibit A

Action by Written Consent of the Board of Directors of IPC, Inc.

Pursuant to the authority contained in the North Dakota Century Code, the undersigned being all of the Shareholders and Directors of IPC, Inc., a North Dakota corporation ("Corporation"), do hereby take and adopt the following action in writing, without a meeting:

WHEREAS, IPC, Inc. was duly formed in the State of North Dakota on January 24, 1974;

WHEREAS, the Shareholders and Directors desire to convert the Corporation to a manager-managed limited liability company;

WHEREAS, the Shareholders and Directors desire to call the entity IPC, LLC;

WHEREAS, all of the Shareholders and Directors of the Corporation deem it to be in the best interest of the Corporation to allow the conversion, and, therefore, be it:

RESOLVED, That the conversion of the Corporation to a North Dakota managermanaged limited liability company is hereby approved;

RESOLVED, That the new entity shall now be known as IPC, LLC;

RESOLVED, That Martin Griffith, shall be appointed as the initial manager of IPC, LLC;

FURTHER RESOLVED that Martin Griffith is authorized and directed to execute all documents necessary to consent to and approve the conversion of the Corporation on behalf of the corporation and any agreements associated with the new LLC.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, we have subscribed my name and affixed the corporate seal, if any,

President and (100) - Martin Griffith

Date

